

Sessions Case No. 122/2018

07/27-11-2019: Both the accused persons are absent by petition.

Today is fixed for consideration of framing charge.

Strong objection is raised by Ld. P.P.

Heard. Considered.

It appears from the record that since January, 2019 this case is pending for framing charge. Today the ground is for absent as they are busy in harvesting. So the ground is not reasonable as 90% of the litigants remain present from this district every day.. So the prayer is rejected. So let W/A be issued against both the accused persons.

Fix 04-02-2020 for E.R.

Dictd. by me

ASJ, FTC-II  
,(Raiganj.)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Raiganj.