

**Sessions Case no-122 of 2018**  
**CNR-WBUD01-001753-2018**  
**JO Code: WB00762**

**15/07.07.2021:**

Today is fixed for consideration and framing of charge.

Accused are on court bail and absent.

No steps taken by the Prosecution.

In view of the resolution dated 01.07.2021 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to outbreak of 2<sup>nd</sup> wave of the COVID-19, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 23.11.2021 for consideration and framing of charge.

Dictd. by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-II, Raiganj.

ADJ, FTC-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur