

WBUD010017532018



1329

Sessions Case/122/2018 RAIGANJ

**STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Amullya Barman**

**07/05.06.2024:**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 2 & 3.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by files hazira.

Ld. Advocate of the accused is present by filing a fresh Vakalatnama. Let it be kept in the record.

In view of the resolution dated **05.06.2024** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

Witnesses are did not turn up today.

On verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the accused, a schedule is made for further evidences.

**Fix 29.08.2024 for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.**

**Fix 30.08.2024 for evidence of CSW-4 & 5.**

**Fix 31.08.2024 for evidence of CSW-6,7 & 8.**

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj  
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)  
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur