

WBUD010017532018



Sessions Case/122/2018 RAIGANJ

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Amullya Barman

08/29.08.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present with two witnesses namely Krishna Sarkar and Mithu Roy (CSW-3 & 2).

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Subsequently, both the accused made their appearance and late hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The witness Krishna Sarkar (CSW-3) and Mithu Roy (CSW-2) are examined in chief as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively, who are declared hostile by the Prosecution by filing a petition.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The petition is allowed and Prosecution is permitted to cross examine.

The PW-2 & 3 are cross examined in full by the prosecution and accused and discharged.

Fix 30.08.2024 for evidence of CSW- 4 & 5.

Fix 31.08.2024 for evidence of CSW-6,7 & 8.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

