

WBUD010017532018



Sessions Case/122/2018 RAIGANJ

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Amullya Barman

11/14.11.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 7 & 8.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files hazira. No witness is present.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

A communication is received from SP, Dakshin Dinajpur to the witness namely SI Sankar Kumar Roy of Raiganj PS he was presently posted at Insp. DMPB, D/Dinajpur at Balurghat. He is badly engaged in L/O duty and prayed for fixing another date.

To **26.03.2025** for evidence of CSW- 7 & 8.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS